Thyristors
EV Series 0.8 Amp Sensitive SCRs
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: TK.01/26/22
This new component series offers high static dv/dt and low
turn off time (tq) sensitive SCR. It is specifically designed
for GFCI (Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter) and Gas Ignition

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: TK.01/26/22
Part Numbering System
Current
X8: 0.8A
Sensitivity & Type
S1: 5µA Sensitive SCR
S2: 50µA Sensitive SCR
  S: 200µA Sensitive SCR
S3: 450µA Sensitive SCR
Package Type
E: TO-92
T: SOT-223
B: SOT-89
Packing Type
SERIES
S: SCR
Blank: Bulk Pack
 RP:  Reel Pack (TO-92)
   Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-223)
 Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-89)
 RP1:  Embossed Carrier Pack (SOT-89)
           (alternate orientation)
 AP:  Ammo Pack (TO-92)
S xX8
Voltage
4: 400V
6: 600V
8: 800V
x xx xx
Part Marking System
Line1 = Littelfuse Part Number
Line2 = continuation…Littelfuse Part Number
Y = Last Digit of Calendar Year
M = Letter Month Code (A-L for Jan-Dec)
L = Location Code
DD = Calendar Date
TO-92
SOT89 SOT223
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications.  Littelfuse products are
not designed for, and may not be used in, all applications. Read complete Disclaimer Notice at http://www.littelfuse.com/disclaimer-electronics.